MO Nt A W

BN O NN N R R e e e ek e [
S XA RYUYRNREBEZzIIZTHEEDREE =

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{(Approving Attorney Contract for FY2008 with Chandler & Udall LLP and Approving
Budget Amendment No. 1 to Budget Number 21-2010)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-693

WHEREAS, the Office of Attorney General continues to require the legal services of Steve

Weatherspoon at the law firm of Chandler & Udall LLP to assistthe Tohono O'odham

Nation in the development of the Nation’s water codes and the implementation of

SAWRSA, preparation of regulations for the water codes, and providing written

explanations of the water codes in common English format; and

WHEREAS, the Attorney General recommends an attorney contract with Chandler & Udall LLP
in the amount of $150,000.00 for Fiscal Year 2008, for the period October 1, 2007 to

September 30, 2008; and

WHEREAS, funding for the attorney contract will be from the SAWRSA Trust Fund, account
nomber 21-2010 which has been established for water-related attorney contracts
under the Office of Attorney General; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Attorney General has proposed Budget Amendment No. 1 to budget
number 21-2010 in the amount of $150,000.00 to fund the attorney contract; and

WHEREAS, the Domestic Affairs, Water Resources and Budget & Finance Committees have
reviewed the attorney contract and Budget Amendment No. 1 and recommend
approval by the Legislative Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council:

1. Approves the Attorney Comtract with Chandler & Udall in the amount of
$150,000.00 for Fiscal Year 2008, for the period October 1, 2007 to September 30,
2008, substantially in the form attached hereto.

2. Approves Budget Amendment No. 1 for budget number 21-2010 in the amount of
$150,000.00, and appropriates $150,000.00 from the SAWRSA Trust Fund to fand
the budget amendment, providing a total budget of $200,000.00.

3. Funding for the Attorney Contract shall be from the budget of the Office of
Attorney General (budget number 21-2010).

4. The Chairperson of the Nation is anthorized and directed to execute the Aftorney
Contract.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Councilonthe 23*°, Day
of OCTOBER, 2007 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 2(a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984),



http:of5200,000.00
http:5150,000.00
http:5150,000.00
http:5150,000.00
http:of5150,OOO.00
http:of5150,OOO.00

AN RN - W7 I SN

RESOLUTION NO., 07-693
(Approving Attorney Contractfor FY2008 with Chandler & Udall LLP and Approving BudgetAmendment
No. 1 to Budget Number 21-2010)

Page 20f2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGJSLATIVE COUNCIL
Verlon M. Jose, Le twe Chairman
Mday of , 2007
ATTEST:

Yo LA,
Lucille Lopez, Actﬁngiegislative Secretary

A3 day of DKM“/ , 2007,

Said Resolution was sybmitted for app val to the office of the Chan'man ofthe Tohono O Odham
Nation on the day of a;}l( , 2007 at i { o'clock,

pursuant to the provisions of Sectlon 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will beconie eﬁ'ective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

”Q,»{gmL O%A/

Verlon M. Jose, Leg ative Chairman

[')(] APPROVED on the -\ day of Ocikbbz v , 2007
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 42208 o'clock, A .M.

awl=

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

pl—
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 26 day of

W , 2007, at QS'?— o'clock, # M

/ N f

I.opez, Acting I.é%lslative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-693

ACTION: APPROVING ATTORNEY CONTRACT FOR FY2008 WITH CHANDLER & UDALL LLP AND APPROVING
BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO BUDGET NUMBER 21-2010

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS CACHORA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GRACE MANUEL

DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
" | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (4bsent) 158.45 X
(Vernon Smithy (Present) )
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
204.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 <
{ )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
*# | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
{ )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( .
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
* | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) X X
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
*9 1 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin)
SELLS 1 XIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
. 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
{ )
194.4 2. MARY LOPEZ 97.20 X
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




